Date

Tuesday, 1 April

Wednesday, 2 April

Thursday, 3 April

Friday, 4 April

Tuesday, 8 April

Tuesday, 15 April

Wednesday, 16 April

Thursday, 17 April

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Vice-President of the ECB

April 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)
Executive Board

Financial Stability Board Nonbank Data Task Force (FSB
NDTF) — teleconference

Meeting with Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria (BBVA), on the
latest economic and financial developments

Frankfurt School of Finance and Management, conversation
and Q&A session on “The Euro Area Economy and Leadership
Insights”

International Federation of Accountants’ (IFAC) Chief
Executives Forum — speech on “Financial stability in uncertain
times”

Academia Europea Leadership (AEL) — lecture on “The euro,
the ECB and its policy”

Executive Board

Annual meeting of the Spanish Banking Association (AEB) —
closing remarks on the euro area economy and financial
stability outlook

Executive Board

Informal dinner with Anténio Costa, President of the European
Council, and the Members of the Governing Council

Governing Council
Governing Council

Meeting with media

Calendar of Luis de Guindos, April 2025

Calendar of Luis de Guindos

Location

ECB

ECB

Frankfurt am Main,
Germany

Remote
participation

Barcelona, Spain

Remote
participation

Madrid, Spain

ECB
ECB

ECB
ECB
ECB



Tuesday, 22 April Meeting with students organised by Comillas Investment Club,
Harvard University and Massachusetts Institute of Technology
—remarks and Q&A session on the current inflation and
financial stability outlook in the euro area

Meeting with media
Meeting with media

Monday, 28 April Presentation of the ECB Annual Report 2024 to the Committee
on Economic and Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European
Parliament

Meetings with media

Tuesday, 29 April Executive Board

Calendar of Luis de Guindos, April 2025

Madrid, Spain

Madrid, Spain
Madrid, Spain

Brussels, Belgium

Brussels, Belgium

ECB





